

Page 1 of 2

Addendum No.: 02

Date Of Addendum: 05/26/2020

CT DAS Construction Services Office of Legal Affairs, Policy, and Procurement SCSU Lyman Center HVAC/Electrical Renovations 501 Crescent Street New Haven, CT BI-RS-357 BP1

Original Bid Due Date / Time:	06/03/2020	1:00 PM
Previous Addendums:	Addendum #1 dated 05/08/2020	

TO: Prospective Bid Proposers:

This Addendum forms part of the "Contract Documents" and modifies or clarifies the original "Contract Documents" for this Project dated 04/10/2020. Prospective Bid Proposers **shall** acknowledge receipt of the total number the Addenda issued for this Project on the space provided on Section 00 41 00 Bid Proposal Form.

Failure to acknowledge receipt of the total number the Addenda issued for this Project on the space provided on Section 00 41 00 Bid Proposal Form <u>shall</u> subject Bid Proposers to disqualification.

The following clarifications are applicable to drawings and specifications for the project referenced above.

Item 1:

Question: Who is responsible for the conduit and wire associated with the pressure sensor and CO2 on drawing M1.01

Answer: All wiring, conduit, and devices shown as part of the control system are to be furnished and installed by the ATC (Automatic Temperature Controls) contractor as part of this project. This scope is part of the base contract.

Item 2:

Question: I was wondering if you can get from one side of the attic to the other without having to go back to ground floor. Thank you!

Answer: yes one can get from one side of the attic to the other without having to go back to ground floor. However, there is a full height truss running east-west, and a small ladder to get over the bottom chord and through the truss. See below picture of the ladder.





Addendum No.: 02

Date Of Addendum: 05/26/2020

Item 3:

Question: M1.03 is labeled Alternate Basement Mechanical Plan and refers to return air tunnel cleaning. There is no Schedule of Alternates in the documents nor are any listed on the bid form. Please clarify if this work should be included in the base bid or not at all.

Answer: Sheet M1.03 is part of the Base Bid work and the return air tunnel cleaning should be included. There are no Alternate Bid Items on this project.

All questions must be **emailed** (not **verbal** or by **phone**) to the consulting Architect/Engineer (Robert Roach, Email: rwr@friar.com) with copies sent to the DAS/CS Project Manager (Rahul Abraham, Email: Rahul.abraham@ct.gov) and Construction Manager (James Marquis, Email: james.marquis@stvinc.com)

End of Addendum 2

Mellanee Walton

Mellanee Walton, Associate Fiscal Administrative Officer State of Connecticut Department of Administrative Services, Construction Services Office of Legal Affairs, Policy, and Procurement 450 Columbus Boulevard, Suite 1302 Hartford, CT 06103